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Caution  Specification

» Please read the user manual carefully before using the unit. Then operate it properly.

» This apparatus is supposed to be connected with AC 100V-240V power supply. Input AC 120V

» The unit should be powered off before unplugging it. Power 1200W

» Do not touch the sockets at any time, it may contribute to electricity shock. Audio input DC 13V

» Do not pull the silicon cover of the power supply too hard, it may cause a damage to Power for the audio 17W

 the product. Audio frequency response 40~22KHz

» Ensure the apparatus is installed stably. Signal-to noise ratio >65db

» The apparatus is for in door use only. Bluetooth edition 4.0 

» Do not use in the extreme environment. Recliner input DC 29V

» Do not place the apparatus in the sunlight exposure or near the heat source. Power for the recliner 120W

» If apparatus requires maintenance or repair unplug from electrical outlet to prevent USB output 5V 2.1A max for each

electric shock. Wireless charging output 5V 1A max for each

» Children under 13 years old should use it under adult’ supervision. Socket output Total AC 120V 10A

» Never try to repair this product by yourself as it may cause a void warranty. Please contact 

with the store or customer service for help if problem occurs. Warranty

» This apparatus might be updated as technology & system upgraded. The corresponding » This limited warranty doesn’t resist your statutory rights in any way.

revision of  the manual will not notify specially. » The warranty period is 2 year from the date of purchase.
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» You can certify your purchase date either by the original Invoice/Receipt, or by the 

Panel Description   registration code.

» The warranty is limited to the repair of the faulty audio device.

» The warranty does not cover any transport or other direct/indirect costs or any risks 

associated with removing/dismounting, transportation, and installing the products.

It does not apply:

» The unit is misused.

» Damage due to inexpertly carried out installation, incorrect connection, or incorrect 

packing.

» Damage attributed to utilization not specified in the operating instructions, to negligence

 or modification.

» Damage due to faulty or unsuitable operation peripheral devices.

» Damage caused by accidents, lighting, water, fires, heats, civil unrest, or other events 

beyond the control of the manufacturer and its distribution partners.

» If repairs or modifications have been performed by unauthorized persons.

» If you want to make a claim under the warranty, please always contact the store from which 

you purchased this product.

Remark:

Operation Proper use of the product will help prolonging the service life expectancy.

» Plug the unit into power supply. (AC 100V-240V).

» Press        to turn on the device. All button lights on and the Bluetooth begin to search signal. Frequently Asked Questions 

» Turn on the Bluetooth function of your device, search for signal "iTable406".Pair your 

Bluetooth device with"iTable406".If it is paired successfully, a " Beep" sound will make Problem Possible cause and correction

and you can Play music by yourBluetooth device. If you want to disconnect the Bluetooth, 

No power

1. The plug was plugged into the does not work power supply socket. 

press        and hold for 3s to disconnect it . Change a useful socket.

» Press            to play or pause the music file. 2. The plug isn't plugged properly. Re-plug it and ensure it is 

» Press            repeatedly to decrease volume gradually; Press and hold it to decrease plugged properly.

 volume rapidly.

No sound at all

1. The volume switch is on minimum.

» Press            repeatedly to increase volume gradually; Press and hold it to increase Try to increase the volume.

 volume rapidly. 2. The unit is in earphone mode. Disconnect the earphone.

» Press            to back to the last track.       Press            to leap to the next track.

The unit doesn't 

response

1. Safety switch has pop up. Press it down to reset the unit.

» Connect your device to the product’s         outlet via a AUX cable, the audio will switch 2. The unit may be disconnected. Check all connectors and 

into AUX audio mode automatically. reconnect them.

» Connect your device to product’s USB port via a USB cable ,and the audio will switch 

Bluetooth can't be 

paired

1. It has been connected to other device. Press           to disconnect the 

into USB MP3 player and play the MP3 in USB automatically. previous device and try again.

» Press           briefly to cut off the AUX and USB connection. Then you can pair the BT and 2. Do not pair the Bluetooth behind a wall or in a corner. Keep the 

play music by Bluetooth device. working space in 8M.

» Connect your earphones with          outlet to listen to music via earphones.

USB mode can't 

work

1. Available for MP3 and WMA format.

» Press             to recline the chair.      Press            to close the chair. Other formats may not be supported.

» Press             to return the chair to Upright Position.      2. The USB cord is broken. Try to change a new one or try to upgrade 

» Press             to lift the headrest.       your device.

»Press              to retract the headrest. AUX mode can't 

work

1. The device may not support AUX jack. Try another one.

» Put your device on the wireless charging area to charge for it. Ensure that the receiver of 2. The aux in cable is broken. Change a useful cable.

your device is aligned with          logo (If your device supports wireless).

» In case on unexpected problem occurs on the product (such as short circuit caused by water) 

, 
the safety switch will cut  off the power then pop up. After trouble-shooting, press the safety 

switch down will reset it so it could work normally. In case the product is still with problem 

(eg. it won’t be able to be pressed down).

» After the product is powered off, wireless charging can still be used for charging even if it 

is not turned on( eg. The touch function of music control is not turning on).

» Swivel clockwise to open the silicon cover of power supply. 



Precaución Especificación

» Lea atentamente el manual del usuario antes de utilizar la unidad. A continuación, operar correctamente.

» Se supone que este aparato está conectado con la fuente de alimentación AC 100V-240V. Entrada AC 120V

» La unidad debe apagarse antes de desenchufarla. Poder 1200W

» No toque las tomas en ningún momento, puede contribuir a la descarga de electricidad. Entrada de audio DC 13V

» No tire de la cubierta de silicio de la fuente de alimentación demasiado fuerte, puede causar un daño Potencia para el audio 17W

   al producto. Respuesta de frecuencia de audio 40~22KHz

» Asegúrese de que el aparato esté instalado de forma estable. Relación señal-ruido >65db

» El aparato es sólo para uso en la puerta. Edición Bluetooth 4.0 

» No usar en un entorno extremo. Entrada reclinable DC 29V

» No coloque el aparato en la exposición a la luz solar o cerca de la fuente de calor. Potencia para el reclinable 120W

» Si el aparato requiere mantenimiento o reparación desenchufe de la toma de corriente para evitar Salida USB 5V 2.1A máx. para cada

   descargas eléctricas. Salida de carga inalámbrica 5V 1A máx. para cada

» Los niños menores de 13 años deben usarlo bajo la supervisión de un adulto. Salida de zócalo Total AC 120V 10A

» Nunca intente reparar este producto por sí mismo, ya que puede causar una garantía nula. Póngase en

   contacto con la tienda o el servicio de atención al cliente para obtener ayuda si se produce un problema. Garantía

» Este aparato podría actualizarse a medida que se actualiza la tecnología y el sistema. La revisión » Esta garantía limitada no se resiste a sus derechos legales de ninguna manera.

   correspondiente del manual no notificará especialmente. » El período de garantía es de 2 años a partir de la fecha de compra.
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» Puede certificar su fecha de compra ya sea por la factura/recibo original o por el código de 

Descripción    registro.

» La garantía se limita a la reparación del dispositivo de audio defectuoso.

» La garantía no cubre ningún costo de transporte u otros costos directos/indirectos o cualquier 

   riesgo asociado con la eliminación/desmontaje, transporte e instalación de los productos.

No se aplica:

» La unidad está mal utilizada.

» Daños debidos a la instalación inexperta, conexión incorrecta o embalaje incorrecto.

» Daños atribuidos a la utilización no especificados en las instrucciones de funcionamiento, a 

   negligencia o modificación.

» Daños debidos a dispositivos periféricos de operación defectuosos o inadecuados.

» Daños causados por accidentes, iluminación, agua, incendios, calores, disturbios civiles u 

   otros eventos fuera del control del fabricante y sus socios de distribución.

» Si las reparaciones o modificaciones han sido realizadas por personas no autorizadas.

» Si desea hacer una reclamación bajo la garantía, póngase en contacto siempre con la tienda 

   desde la que compró este producto.

Observación:

El uso adecuado del producto ayudará a prolongar la esperanza de vida útil.

Operación

» Conecte la unidad a la fuente de alimentación. (AC 100V-240V). Preguntas frecuentes

» Pulse        para encender el dispositivo. Todas las luces de botón encendidas y el Bluetooth 

   comienza a buscar la señal. Problema Posible causa y corrección

» Encienda la función Bluetooth de su dispositivo, busque la señal "iTable406". Empareje su 

Sin energía

1. El enchufe estaba conectado a la toma de corriente no funciona.

   dispositivo Bluetooth con "iTable406". Si se empareja correctamente, un sonido "Beep" hará Cambie un socket útil.

   reproducir música por su dispositivoBluetooth. Si desea desconectar el Bluetooth, Pulse        2. El enchufe no está conectado correctamente. Vuelva a conectarlo y asegú

   y mantenga pulsado durante 3s para desconectarlo. rese de que esté conectado correctamente.

» Pulse              para reproducir o pausar el archivo de música.

No hay sonido en 

absoluto

1. El interruptor de volumen está activado como mínimo.

» Pulse              repetidamente para disminuir el volumen gradualmente, Manténgalo pulsado Intente aumentar el volumen.

   para disminuir el volumen rápidamente. 2. La unidad está en modo auricular. Desconecte el auricular.

» Presione          repetidamente para aumentar el volumen gradualmente, Manténgalo pulsado 

La unidad no 

responde

1. El interruptor de seguridad ha emergente. Púlselo hacia abajo para 

  para aumentar el volumen rápidamente. reiniciar  la unidad.

» Pulse           para volver a la última pista. Pulse              para saltar a la siguiente pista. 2. Es posible que la unidad esté desconectada. Compruebe todos los 

» Conecte el dispositivo al producto             salida a través de un cable AUX, el audio cambiará conectores y vuelva a conectarlos.

   automá ticamente al modo de audio AUX.

Bluetooth no se 

puede emparejar

1. Se ha conectado a otro dispositivo. Pulse           para desconectar el 

» Conecte el dispositivo al puerto USB del producto a través de un cable USB, y el audio cambiará al dispositivo anterior e intentarlo de nuevo.

   reproductor USB MP3 y reproducirá el MP3 en USB automáticamente. 2. No empareje el Bluetooth detrás de una pared o en una esquina. 

» Pulse         brevemente para cortar la conexión AUX y USB. A continuación, puede emparejar el BT y Mantenga el espacio de trabajo en 8M.

   reproducir música por dispositivo Bluetooth.

El modo USB no 

puede funcionar

1. Disponible para formato MP3 y WMA.

» Conecte sus auriculares con         salida para escuchar música a través de auriculares. Es posible que no se admitan otros formatos.

» Pulse          para reclinar la silla. Pulse            para cerrar la silla. 2. El cable USB está roto. Intenta cambiar uno nuevo o intenta actualizar tu 

» Pulse          para devolver la silla a Posición vertical. dispositivo.

» Pulse          para levantar el reposacabezas.     El modo AUX no 

puede funcionar

1. Es posible que el dispositivo no admita la toma AUX. Prueba con otro.

» Pulse          para retraer el reposacabezas. 2. El cable auxiliar está roto. Cambie un cable útil.

» Coloque el dispositivo en el área de carga inalámbrica para cargarlo. Asegúrese de que el receptor 

   de su dispositivo esté alineado con            logotipo (si su dispositivo es compatible con la 

   tecnología inalámbrica).

» En caso de que se produzca un problema inesperado en el producto (como un cortocircuito causado 

   por el agua), el interruptor de seguridad cortará la alimentación y luego aparecerá. Después de la 

   resolución de problemas, presione el interruptor de seguridad hacia abajo lo restablecerá para que 

   pueda funcionar  normalmente. En caso de que el producto todavía esté en problemas

   (por ejemplo, no será capaz de ser presionado hacia abajo).

» Después de apagar el producto, la carga inalámbrica todavía se puede utilizar para cargar incluso 

   si no está encendido (por ejemplo. La función táctil del control de música no se enciende).

» Gire en el sentido de las agujas del reloj para abrir la cubierta de silicio de la fuente de alimentación.
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